
Item of information on Title I Notification: Applying for 2025–2026 Federal Entitlements 
May 19, 2025  

1.  Board Goal: DOMAIN 4: Alignment of financial well being with student achievement:​
 
2.  Background: 

Uvalde Consolidated Independent School District (UCISD) intends to apply for 2025–2026 
federal entitlement grants under the Elementary and Secondary Education Act (ESEA) as 
amended by the Every Student Succeeds Act (ESSA), Individuals with Disabilities Education 
Act (IDEA B), and the Strengthening Career and Technical Education for the 21st Century Act 
(Perkins V). These federal programs support key educational services and strategic initiatives 
aligned with the district’s academic and operational goals. 

3.  Process: 
The district conducts an annual review of student demographics, instructional needs, and 
compliance requirements to develop and submit federal grant applications. Stakeholder feedback 
is solicited through public notification and district planning committees. Final grant applications 
are due to the Texas Education Agency (TEA) by June 30, 2025. Public comments or questions 
regarding the 2025–2026 ESSA grant application will be accepted through Monday, June 9, 
2025. 

4.  Fiscal Impact: 
The district anticipates applying for the following estimated entitlements, based on a projected 
10% decrease from 2024–2025 funding levels: 

●​ Title I, Part A: $1,939,391 – Supplemental support for schools with high concentrations 
of low-income students. 

●​ Title II, Part A: $232,179 – Professional development for educators and school leaders. 
●​ Title III, Part A: $28,223 – Support for English language learners. 
●​ Title III, Part A Immigrant: $99,570 – Region 20 is paid this amount for a contract for 

immigrant/migrant student support. 
●​ Title IV, Part A: $154,071 –  Well-rounded education, improve school conditions for 

student learning and improve the use of technology. 
●​ IDEA B (Special Education): $872,906 (Formula); $200 (Preschool); $193,195 (Deaf 

Education). 
●​ Perkins V (CTE): $77,951 – Career and technical education program development. 

5.  Recommendation: 
     Information Item   

6.  Action Required: 
     No Action Required 

7.  Contact Person: 
    Amy Graeber, CIO                   ​              

https://docs.google.com/document/d/1lnkg2t3FpkjSlAp-HjJuFU9eQPI6rS_rcjy9tISev6A/edit?tab=t.0

